
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO 0 LEASE NO ATE PAGE 

4 GS-046-59097 1 of 1 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

North Building of Warehouse Row 5th Floor- 1110 Market Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2890 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Jamestown Warehouse Row, LP 
whose address is 

3625 Cumberland Boulevard, 12th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to order approval of change orders. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective upon Government Execution, as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Four (4) serves as the official approval for change orders number 7, 8, 11, and 14 
in the amount of $2,221.55. This amount includes, but is not limited to, all materials, labor, overhead, profit, applicable sales 
tax, permitting and A/E fees. Upon completion of the work, acceptance thereof by the Government, and receipt of a proper 
invoice from the Lessor, the Government shall receive a credit of $940.45 ($3, 162.00 previous credit - $2,221.55 cost of 
Change orders) on the Tenant Improvement Budget. The proposal for change orders 7, 8, 11, and 14 are hereby referenced 
and made a part of this lease. The change orders are as follows. 

ChangeOrder # Description Amount 
7 Door changes a.nd added duress alarm locations 
8 Millwork changes 

11 Ceiling change Room 159 
14 Remove chair rail & wall covering Room 101 

TOTAL COST $2,221.55 

Prior Change Order Credit frorn SLA 3 ($3, 162.00) 

TOTAL REMAINING Tl CREDIT ($940.45) 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
ADDRESS 

NAME OF SIGNER 

j-(,15 ;>,,_;c, 

IN PRESENCE OF 

SIGNATURE EXEMPT(b)(6)
ADDRESS 

r­ 1 

' 

INAME o:_s~G-NER 
<-:· 'l__ 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

SIGNATURE 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
NAME OF SIGNER 

OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER 

GSA FORM 276 (REV 812006) 
Previous edition is not usable 

EXEMPT(b)(6)





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTN59097-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



